CONSENT FORM FOR MINORS AGED 17 YEARS AND YOUNGER OKLAHOMA ADOPT-A-HIGHWAY PROGRAM

The Oklahoma Department of Transportation's Adopt-A-Highway program is a part of an effort to make our roadways litter-free. The program is voluntary, designed for non-profit organizations who desire to participate in their community. Each volunteer group assumes the responsibility for an assigned section of highway and agrees to remove litter and trash a minimum of four times a year, for a two year period. Actual work sessions will be scheduled and monitored by the adult(s) of the sponsoring group. Although the Department of Transportation will evaluate any given section of highway for appropriateness for the Adopt-A-Highway program, and will provide orange vests and safety brochures, the Department cannot guarantee the safety of participants.

Adopting Group:	
Adopt-A-Highway Chairman:	
Highway to be Adopted:	
Adoption Dates:	
PARENT ACKNOW	LEDGMENT OF WARNING AND RELEASE
I,	parent/guardian of
	d understand the adopt-a-highway safety tips brochure. I, acknowledge that I and associated with working on highway right-of-way. I consent to my child's yay activities.
employees, from all claims, demands and cause	na, the Oklahoma Department of Transportation, and their officers, agents and es of action of every kind whatsoever for any damages and/or injuries which may ticipation in the Adopt-A-Highway program and other voluntary activities on or
and employees, from liability for any damages	klahoma, the Oklahoma Department of Transportation, and their officers, agents or injuries resulting from any acts or failure to act on my part or my child's part, vities on or near the highway right-of-way. I acknowledge that this consent is s.
Date	Parent/Guardian's Signature
	Child's Date of Rirth